SESSIONAL DATES

*NOTE: Sessional Dates are subject to change due to

COoVID-19
Aug-23
Date

14

28

28

Sep-23

Date

TBA

Oct-23

Date

15

Nov-23

Date
11
TBA

Dec-23

Date

Event

Clerkship begins for third year
(Class of 2025)

Classes begin for Second Year
(Term 3) students (Class of
2026)

Orientation & Classes begin
for first year (Class of 2027)

Event

Tuition Fees due in full for

Fall Term Exception: OSAP
Students

Photo ID and student card
validation for first year
students

Labour Day (University closed.
Classes will not be held)

Event

National Day of Truth and
Reconciliation - afternoon
classes cancelled
Thanksgiving Day (University
closed. Classes will not be
held)

Last date to apply to graduate
in SOLUS for Fall 2022

Event
Remembrance Day Service
Fall 2023 Convocation

Event

Commemoration Day
(examinations will not be
held)

queensu.ca/academic-calendar

11-15

15

18

Jan-24

Date

Feb-24

Date

19

23

Mar-24

Date
February 26 - March 1

4

Classes end for first year
(Class of 2027) (Term 1) and
second year (Class of 2026)
(Term 3)

Study and evaluation for first
and second year

Term ends for first year (Class
of 2027) (Term1) and second
year (Class of 2026) (Term 3)

Clerkship ends for third and
fourth year (Class of 2024 and
Class of 2025)

Event

New Year's Day (Statutory
holiday)

Clerkship resumes for third
year (Class of 2025) and
fourth year (Class of 2024)
Classes resume for first year
(Class of 2027) and second
year (Class of 2026) (Terms 2
and 4 begin)

Supplemental / Make Up
Exams (if required)

Event

First date to apply to graduate
in SOLUS for Spring 2024
Family Day (University closed.
Classes will not be held)
Classes end for first year
(Class of 2027) and second
year (Class of 2026) (Terms 2
and 4 end)

Event

Study and evaluation for
Terms 2 and 4

Classes resume for first year
(Class of 2027) and second
year (Class of 2026)

Sessional Dates

1



11-15
18
22

29

31

Apr-24
May-24

Last day of class before Spring
Break (Class of 2027) (Term
1) and second year (Class of
2026) (Term 3)

Spring Break (Pre-clerkship
classes will not be held)
Classes Resume for 1st and
2nd year

Supplemental / Make Up
Exams (if required)

Good Friday (University
closed. Classes will not be
held)

Application to Graduate for
MEDS 2024 ends

NOTE: Spring 2024 Convocation: Dates will be determined
in November 2023. Please refer to http://www.queensu.ca/
registrar/convocation (http://www.queensu.ca/registrar/
convocation/) to view these dates.

Date
5

10

17-24

17

20

21-24

24

TBD
27-31

Sessional Dates 2

Event

Term ends for fourth year
(MEDS 2024)

Classes end for first year
(Class of 2027)

Study and evaluation for Term
2

Classes end for second year
(Class of 2026) (Term 4)
Victoria Day (University
closed. Classes will not be
held)

Study and evaluation for Term
4

Term 2 ends for first year
(Class of 2027) and Term 4
ends for second year (Class of
2026)

Spring Convocation
"Community Week" for first
year students (Tentative)

Jun-24
Jul-24

Date

Event

Canada Day (Statutory
holiday)

Supplemental Exams (if
required)
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