

SESSIONAL DATES

*NOTE: Sessional Dates are subject to change due to
COVID-19

Aug-23

Date	Event
14	Clerkship begins for third year (Class of 2025)
28	Classes begin for Second Year (Term 3) students (Class of 2026)
28	Orientation & Classes begin for first year (Class of 2027)

Sep-23

Date	Event
1	Tuition Fees due in full for Fall Term Exception: OSAP Students
ТВА	Photo ID and student card validation for first year students
4	Labour Day (University closed. Classes will not be held)

Oct-23

Date	Event
2	National Day of Truth and Reconciliation - afternoon classes cancelled
9	Thanksgiving Day (University closed. Classes will not be held)
15	Last date to apply to graduate in SOLUS for Fall 2022

Nov-23

Date	Event
11	Remembrance Day Service
TBA	Fall 2023 Convocation

Dec-23

Date	Event
6	Commemoration Day (examinations will not be held)

8	Classes end for first year (Class of 2027) (Term 1) and second year (Class of 2026) (Term 3)
11-15	Study and evaluation for first and second year
15	Term ends for first year (Class of 2027) (Term1) and second year (Class of 2026) (Term 3)
18	Clerkship ends for third and fourth year (Class of 2024 and Class of 2025)

Jan-24

Date	Event
1	New Year's Day (Statutory holiday)
2	Clerkship resumes for third year (Class of 2025) and fourth year (Class of 2024)
2	Classes resume for first year (Class of 2027) and second year (Class of 2026) (Terms 2 and 4 begin)
5	Supplemental / Make Up Exams (if required)

Feb-24

Date	Event
1	First date to apply to graduate in SOLUS for Spring 2024
19	Family Day (University closed. Classes will not be held)
23	Classes end for first year (Class of 2027) and second year (Class of 2026) (Terms 2 and 4 end)

Mar-24

Date	Event
February 26 - March 1	Study and evaluation for Terms 2 and 4
4	Classes resume for first year (Class of 2027) and second year (Class of 2026)



8	Last day of class before Spring Break (Class of 2027) (Term 1) and second year (Class of 2026) (Term 3)
11-15	Spring Break (Pre-clerkship classes will not be held)
18	Classes Resume for 1st and 2nd year
22	Supplemental / Make Up Exams (if required)
29	Good Friday (University closed. Classes will not be held)
31	Application to Graduate for MEDS 2024 ends

Apr-24 May-24

NOTE: Spring 2024 Convocation: Dates will be determined in November 2023. Please refer to http://www.queensu.ca/ registrar/convocation (http://www.queensu.ca/registrar/ convocation/) to view these dates.

Date	Event
5	Term ends for fourth year (MEDS 2024)
10	Classes end for first year (Class of 2027)
17-24	Study and evaluation for Term 2
17	Classes end for second year (Class of 2026) (Term 4)
20	Victoria Day (University closed. Classes will not be held)
21-24	Study and evaluation for Term 4
24	Term 2 ends for first year (Class of 2027) and Term 4 ends for second year (Class of 2026)
TBD	Spring Convocation
27-31	"Community Week" for first year students (Tentative)

Jun-24 Jul-24

Date	Event
1	Canada Day (Statutory holiday)
5	Supplemental Exams (if required)